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When What

Thu, Aug 14, 2025  Tuition Payment Deadline for Undergraduate Students 
who registered for the fall semester by Friday, July 18

Fri, Aug 15, 2025  Orientation for New International Students

Wed, Aug 20, 2025  Fall Registration for New Undergraduate and All Grad-
uate Students Who Have Not Yet Registered 

Fri, Aug 22 - Sun, Aug 24, 2025  Fall Registration for All Students

Fri, Aug 22, 2025  University Residence Halls Open

Fri, Aug 22, 2025  Last Day a Graduate Student May Register in Absentia

Mon, Aug 25 - Tue, Sep 2, 2025  Fall Registration for Undergraduate Students

Mon, Aug 25, 2025  First Day of Classes

Mon, Aug 25 - Thu, Aug 28, 2025  Fall Registration for Graduate and Law Students

Thu, Aug 28, 2025  Tuition Payment Deadline for Graduate and Law Stu-
dents

Thu, Aug 28, 2025  4th Class Day

Thu, Aug 28, 2025  Last Day for Graduate and Law Students to Add a Class

Mon, Sep 1, 2025  Labor Day Holiday; no classes held 

Tue, Sep 2, 2025  Last Day for Undergraduate Students to Add a Class

Tue, Sep 2, 2025  6th Class Day

Wed, Sep 10, 2025  Official Pell Recalculation Date (PRD). Any courses 
added after this date are not included to determine Pell 
Grant eligibility.

Wed, Sep 10, 2025  Tuition Payment Deadline for All Students Registered 
After July 18

Wed, Sep 10 - Thu, Sep 11, 2025  Payment for Added Classes Due

Wed, Sep 10, 2025  12th Class Day

Wed, Sep 10, 2025  Last Day to Drop a Class Without Permission

Thu, Oct 16, 2025  Payment for Remaining Tuition Balances Due

Mon, Oct 27, 2025  Last Day to Apply for an Undergraduate Degree

Mon, Nov 3 - Fri, Nov 14, 2025  Spring 2026 Registration

Fri, Nov 14, 2025  Last Day to Apply for a Graduate Degree

Tue, Nov 18, 2025  Spring 2026 Tuition Bills Distributed to Students
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Wed, Nov 19, 2025  Last Day an Undergraduate Student May Q-drop a 
Class; Withdraw; Change a Class to Pass/Fail

Fri, Nov 21, 2025  Last Day a Doctoral Candidate May Hold a Dissertation 
Defense for Fall 2025 Semester

Mon, Nov 24, 2025  Last Day a Graduate Student May Change Registration 
in a Class to or from Credit/No Credit Basis

Mon, Nov 24 - Sat, Nov 29, 2025  Fall Break / Thanksgiving; No Classes Held

Fri, Dec 5, 2025  Last Day to Submit Master’s Report, Recital, Thesis, 
Doctoral Dissertation, or Treatise to the Graduate Dean

Mon, Dec 8, 2025  Last Day an Undergraduate Student May Register in 
Absentia

Mon, Dec 8, 2025  Last Class Day

Mon, Dec 8, 2025  Last Day an Undergraduate Student May Request a 
Non-academic Q-drop with Required Approvals

Mon, Dec 8, 2025  Last Day a Graduate Student May Drop a Class or 
Withdraw from the University with Required Approvals

Tue, Dec 9 - Wed, Dec 10, 2025  Study Days

Thu, Dec 11 - Sat, Dec 13, 2025  Final Exams

Mon, Dec 15, 2025  Final Exams

Mon, Dec 15 - Fri, Dec 19, 2025  Spring 2026 Registration for Continuing and Readmit-
ted Students

Tue, Dec 16, 2025  University Residence Halls Close

Tue, Dec 16, 2025 - Sat, Jan 10, 2026  Winter Term (Optional; May Be Used for Courses Such 
as Study Abroad, Etc.)

Sat, Dec 20, 2025  Official Graduation Date (No Public Exercises)

Tue, Jan 6, 2026  Tuition Payment Deadline - Undergraduate Students

Tue, Jan 6, 2026  Orientation for New International Students

Thu, Jan 8 - Sun, Jan 11, 2026  Spring 2026 Registration for All Students

Thu, Jan 8, 2026  Spring 2026 Registration for New Undergraduate and 
All Graduate Students Who Have Not Yet Registered 

Fri, Jan 9, 2026  University Residence Halls Open

Mon, Jan 12 - Tue, Jan 20, 2026  Spring 2026 Registration for Undergraduate Students

Mon, Jan 12, 2026  First Day of Classes

Mon, Jan 12 - Thu, Jan 15, 2026  Spring 2026 Registration for Graduate and Law Stu-
dents

Thu, Jan 15, 2026  4th Class Day and Last Day for Graduate and Law 
Students to Add a Class

Mon, Jan 19, 2026  Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - No Classes Held

Tue, Jan 20, 2026  Last Day for Undergraduate Students to Add a Class



Tue, Jan 20, 2026  6th Class Day

Wed, Jan 28, 2026  Payment for added classes ("Add Bill") is due. Any 
owed balance after this will be automatically placed on 
an installation plan. 

Wed, Jan 28, 2026  Tuition Payment Deadline for Undergraduate, Gradu-
ate, and Law Students 

Wed, Jan 28, 2026  Last day to drop a class without permission

Wed, Jan 28, 2026  12th Class Day

Fri, Mar 13, 2026  Payment for Remaining Tuition Balances Due

Mon, Mar 16 - Sat, Mar 21, 2026  Spring Break

Tue, Mar 24, 2026  Last Day to Apply for an Undergraduate Degree

Mon, Apr 6 - Fri, Apr 17, 2026  Summer 2026 and Fall 2026 Registration for Continu-
ing and Readmitted Students

Fri, Apr 10, 2026  Last day a doctoral candidate may hold a dissertation 
defense for the Spring 2026 semester

Fri, Apr 10, 2026  Last day to apply for a graduate degree

Mon, Apr 13, 2026  Last day a graduate student may change registration in 
a class to or from credit/no credit basis

Wed, Apr 15, 2026  Last day an undergraduate student may: Q-drop a 
class; withdraw; change a class to pass/fail

Fri, Apr 24, 2026  Last day to submit a master's report, recital, thesis, 
doctoral dissertation, or treatise to the graduate dean

Mon, Apr 27, 2026  Last day an undergraduate student may register in 
absentia

Mon, Apr 27, 2026  Last day a graduate student may, with the required 
approvals, drop a class or withdraw from the university

Mon, Apr 27, 2026  Last class day

Mon, Apr 27, 2026  Last day an undergraduate student may, with the re-
quired approvals, request a non-academic Q-drop

Tue, Apr 28 - Wed, Apr 29, 2026  Study days

Thu, Apr 30, 2026  Final exams

Fri, May 1 - Sat, May 2, 2026  Final exams

Mon, May 4, 2026  Final exams 

Tue, May 5 - Wed, Jun 3, 2026  May Term (optional; may be used for courses such as 
study abroad, etc.)

Tue, May 5, 2026  University residence halls close

Tue, May 5, 2026  Summer 2026 tuition bills distributed to students

Sat, May 9, 2026  University Commencement (official graduation date)

Mon, May 25, 2026  Memorial Day; no classes held
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